FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:581

03-23-2001



101645116

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Atty: Doc.: MS-34/1 (74861.

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T	PATENTS ONLY Atty. Doc.: MS-34/1 (748) Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type 3-6-01	Conveyance Type		
New 3-0-0	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101548694	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Dat		
Name (line 1) Dr. Daphna WEINSHA	ALL Month Day Y		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Yissum Research De	evelopment Co. If document to be not is an assignment a		
Name (line 2) Hebrew University	receiving party is n		
Address (line 1) 46 Jabotinsky Stre	of a domestic representative is at		
Address (V. a) FOD 4270	(Designation must k		
Address (line 2) POB 4279	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Jerusalem	ISRAEL 91042		
Domestic Representative Name	state/Country Zip Code and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name Peter L. MICHAELSON			
Address (line 1) MICHAELSON & WALLAC	CE		
Address (line 2) Parkway 109 Office	Center		
Address (line 3) 328 Newman Springs	328 Newman Springs Road, P.O Box 8489		
Address (line 4) Red Bank, New Jerse	ey 07701		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0605

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	9r 732-530-6671			
Name	Peter L. MICHAELSON					
Address (line 1)	MICHAELSON & WALLACE					
Address (line 2)	Parkway 109 Office Center					
Address (line 3)	S(line 3) 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489					
Address (line 4)	Red Bank, NJ 07701					
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 3			
-	Number(s) or Patent Num		k if additional numbers attached			
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	i i			
09/088,543	ent Application Number(s)	Pat C	tent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
	r PCT application number					
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00			
	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed 🗶 Deposit Account 🔲				
	payment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 13-3083			
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Pete	er L. Michaelson	Ale Christan	Elpel 1, 2001			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

(m34assrec2:172/ka)

WHEREAS, I, Dr. Daphna Weinshall, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of Vin El-Salvador, Terosale am a joint inventor of an invention entitled "NEW VIEW SYNTHESIS FROM PLURAL IMAGES USING A TRIFOCAL TENSOR DATA STRUCTURE IN A MULTI-VIEW PARALLAX GEOMETRY," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent as filed on June 1, 1998, and assigned Serial No. 09/088,543;

WHEREAS, Yissum Research Development Co. of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 46 Jabotinsky St., POB 4279, Jerusalem 91042, Israel, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Date	9/12/2000	D. Veinstell
		Dr. Daphna Weinshall

RECORDED: 03/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0607